## **CURRICULUM VITAE**

Date prepared: March / 21 / 2023



NAME: Kuh, Sung-Uk

## **OFFICE ADDRESS**

Division of Spinal Neurosurgery Department of Neurosurgery Severance Hospital

## **EDUCATION**

1986 – 1992	College of Medicine, Yonsei University. (M.D., 1992)
2001 - 2004	Graduate School of Medicine Vonsei University (Doctor degree 2004)

## **ACADEMIC CAREER**

, (0, (2 = 1111)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1993 – 1997	Resident training in Neurological Surgery, Severance Hospital, Seoul,
2000 - 2002	Clinical Fellow in Neurological Surgery, Yonsei University
	Yongdong severance hospital, Spine center, Seoul, Korea
2005.3 –2006. 8	Spine research Fellow, Emory Spine Center, GA, USA
2003 – Present	Professor in Neurological Surgery, Yonsei University
2008. 9 – 2010.	8 Vice Director of Education & Training
	in Yonsei University Medical School
2013. 1 – 2014.	8 Gangnam Severance Hospital,
	Associate Director, Division of planning & management
2013. 1 – 2016.	8 The Korean Spinal Neurosurgery Society,
	Scientific, Community member (assistant administrator)
2015. 1 – 2016.	1 The Korean Society of Medical & Biological Engineering
	(Scientific Director)
2016. 9 - prese	
	Gangnam Severance Hospital,
2016. 9 - 2017.	
	Executive Director, Division of Planning & Public Relations
2018. 3 - prese	nt Graduate school in Yonsei University Medical School
	Head of Department of Medical Device Industry
2018. 4 - presen	nt President of Spinal Therapeutic Technology Related Link

2019. 9 – 2021. 9	President, Korea Spine Research Society
2018. 8 - present	Vice Dean, Gangnam Severance Affairs
2019. 3 - present	Director of Gangnam Biomedical research center
2020. 1 - present	National Academy of Medicine of Korea
2020. 11- present	Chief of YONSEI Innovative Medical Device Evaluation and
	Development Center
2020. 9 - present	Director, Division of External Affairs and Development
	Yonsei University Health System
2021. 9 – 2022. 10	The Korean Spinal Neurosurgery Society, Scientic Director
2021. 11 - 2023. 3	President, The Korea spinal osteoporosis society